

**TENDER FOR PROVIDING SECURITY SERVICES AT IMU MUMBAI
CAMPUS, INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY**



TENDER No: IMU/2016/0003

Dated: 3rd October 2016

Corrigendum 1

Clarifications from IMU after receiving queries from Bidders.

Page No.	Existing Clause	Clarifications/New Clause
Pg. no.1	Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) per tender should be drawn in the form of Demand Draft / Pay Order in favour of "IMU, Mumbai Campus" payable at Mumbai or Navi Mumbai.	Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) per tender should be drawn in the form of Demand Draft / Pay Order in favour of "IMU, Mumbai Campus" payable at Mumbai or Navi Mumbai. In case the tender document is downloaded from website then the Demand Draft / Pay Order is to be deposited along with the bids.
Pg. no. 3	Tenders are invited by the Deputy Registrar (Admin.), IMU, Mumbai Campus, Karave, Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400706 for and on behalf of IMU for PROVIDING SECURITY SERVICES as per attached Annexure 'A' in the technical bid of tender documents	Tenders are invited by the Deputy Registrar (Admin.), IMU, Mumbai Campus, Karave, Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400706 for and on behalf of IMU for PROVIDING SECURITY SERVICES as per scope of work mentioned in the tender document.